7 layers AG Aufsichtsratsvorsitzenderh Registergerichth registered in:
Borsigstrasse 11 Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Düsseldorf, HRB 44096
40880 Ratingen, Germany Markus Becker USt-IdNr h VAT No.:
Phone: +49 (0) 2102 749 0 Vorstandh Board: DE 203159652
Fax: +49 (0) 2102 749 350 Dr. Hermann Buitkamp TAX No. 147/5869/0385
www.7Layers.com Wilfried Klassmann
InterLab is a registered trademark of 7 layers AG
FCC Measurement/Technical Report on

2.1 General EUT Description
Equipment under Test Video Camera with SRD transceiver
Type Designation: EYE-02
Kind of Device:
(optional)
868.5 MHz transceiver
Voltage Type: DC (internal battery) / AC Mains
Voltage level: 3.7 V (Li-Ion)
Repeated Operation: Automatically:
Transmitting at regular predetermined intervals
/ Periodically according to FCC §15.231(e)
The EUT is part of a security
or safety system:
Yes
General product description:
The EUT is a wireless device which can be remotely controlled by an handheld
transmitter, which is not scope of this test report. The operating frequency is 868.5 MHz.
The EUT transmits regularly information at 868.5 MHz to other devices which are not
scope of this test report.
Specific product description for the EUT:
The EUT is a video camera for security purpose which takes still pictures or video streams
at pre-defined events. It uses FSK modulation. The transmitter is always active and
transfers information to other devices and the receiver part reacts to commands
transmitted by a remote control unit. The EUT has an internal battery and also a DC port
which usually is connected to AC Mains via an AC/DC adapter.
It also contains a GSM transceiver which also is not scope of this test report.
Description by the applicant:
“The purpose of the camera transceiver is to receive commands transmitted by a remote controller and external
wireless detectors and to transmit commands to an external wireless sirens and AC switches. There isn't any
acknowledging of reception of received commands by the camera. The transmission doesn't depend on the
number of sirens or if any siren or switch is used or not. The transmitted command consists of a self address of
the camera because Receiver doesn't have any address, only the transmitter. The sirens or AC switches knows
this address so the camera transmits only one command for all of them. Because the camera doesn't know if
there are any wireless sirens or switches around so it transmits in the same way regardless of if any siren or
switch is used or not."
The EUT provides the following ports:
Ports
Enclosure
DC Input
USB connector
The main components of the EUT are listed and described in Chapter2.2.
Test report Reference: MDE_Jablo_0902_FCCc Page 7 of 32
2.2 EUT Main components
Type, S/N, Short Descriptions etc. used in this Test Report
Short
Description
Equipment
under Test
Type
Designation
Serial No. HW Status SW Status Date of
Receipt
EUT A
(Code:
EN001a07)
Video
Camera
EYE-02 0000000421
26
JR12004-4 JR601.1.5.8
.FCC_rad1
2010-03-17
Remark: EUT A is equipped with an integral antenna (gain not specified).
EUT B
(Code:
EN001a08)
Video
Camera
EYE-02 0000000421
26
JR12004-4 JR601.1.5.8